



REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA DATE: April 24th, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Consider adoption of a resolution and approving a grant agreement with

the Minnesota Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation

for CP 2022-5, Forest Lake Redevelopment Project

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth

BACKGROUND:

At their February 27th, 2023 regular meeting the City Council authorized an application to the IRRR for a development infrastructure grant for the Forest Lake Development Project. The request has been approved by IRRR in the amount of \$300,000. The attached resolution accepts the grant and authorizes execution of the grant agreement.

The proposed project involves the installation of water, sanitary sewer and roadway for 23 residential lots at the former Forest Lake Elementary School site.

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:

Make a motion to adopt a resolution and approving a grant agreement with the Minnesota Department of Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation for CP 2022-5 Forest Lake Redevelopment Project